

MAT SUIT No. 04 / 2021

Reg. No. 04 / 2021

Order No. 07 Dtd. 03.12.2021

The suit is posted for SR, AD & appearance.

The petitioner is present and files hazira along with original Postal receipts vide no. EW081162023IN. It appears to me that item has been delivered on 12.03.2021 at 10:04:049 and report also shows confirmation of delivery of the item but the respondent Smt. Anwita Chakraborty @ Anwita Samanta Chakraborty @ Anwita Chakraborty Samanta does not appear inspite of receiving the notice from the court. Even on call she is found absent. Accordingly, I have no other option but to proceed ex-parte against the respondent.

Fix – 17.02.2022 Ex-parte evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura