

MAT SUIT No. 04 / 2021

Reg. No. 04 / 2021

Order No. 12 Dtd. 21.03.2022

The suit is posted for filing WS and appearance of the parties.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer. A fresh vokatnama is filed for the petitioner duly accepted by ld. Advocate Sri Muktipada Ganguly. Let the vokatnama be kept with the record.

On the other hand, respondent does not file WS but files an application for adjournment on the ground that due to want of relevant papers WS is not ready.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix – 31.03.2022 filing WS as last chance and appearance of the parties.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura