

**MAT SUIT No. 04 / 2021**

**Reg. No. 04 / 2021**

Order No. 15 Dtd. 31.03.2022

The suit is posted for filing WS as last chance and appearance of the parties.

Both sides are present. WS is also filed. Let it be accepted and kept with the record.

Throughout the nation, the nation will observe the Mediation week from 01.04.2022 to 16.04.2022 and this is a fit case for referring to the Mediator. Accordingly, the record be sent to the SDLSC, Bishnupur to place the matter before the Mediator on 12.04.2022 and the case be posted for report on 18.04.2022.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura