

**MAT SUIT No.04 / 2021**

**Reg. No. 04 / 2021**

**Present : Smt Jyotsna Roy, Asst Sessions Judge, Bishnupur in-charge.**

Order No. 42 Dtd. 19.08.2023

The suit is posted for P.H.

Both sides file hazira.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge. Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix - 13.10.2023 for P.H.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura i/c

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura i/c