

**MAT SUIT No. 04 / 2021**

**Reg. No. 04 / 2021**

Order No. 48 Dtd. 08.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner has filed his affidavit in chief. The respondent has filed hazira. The affidavit in chief filed by the petitioner be kept with the record. The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has prayed for an adjournment by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. No objection has been raised. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix – 16.03.2024 for evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,