

MAT SUIT No 04 of 2021

Reg. No. 04 of 2021

CNR-WBBK050000072021

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 55 Dtd. 06-08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner files petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 30-09-2024 for ex-parte evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

J Misc 03 of 2022

Reg. No. 03 of 2022

CNR-WBBK050001052022

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 56 Dtd. 06-08-2024

Today is fixed for hearing and filing affidavit of disclosure of assets and liabilities.

Both parties filed separate petitions praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Prayers are heard, considered and allowed.

Fix 30-09-2024 for hearing and filing affidavit of disclosure of assets and liabilities.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura