

Mat Suit No. 04 / 2021

Reg. No. 04 / 2021

Order No. 67 dtd. 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting mediation report.

No mediation report has been received from Ld. Mediator.

Both parties have filed their haziras. It appears that this case was referred for mediation on 01.10.24 but till date no such report has been received. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner husband filed a petition supported by affidavit stating that no amicable settlement between the parties have been made. No objection has been raised by Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondent.

As almost 10 months have been lapsed and no mediation report has been received and the petitioner has stated that there is no settlement between the parties after they appeared before the mediator, I think no more time should be wasted for mediation report. It is to be accepted that the mediation between the parties has been failed as no settlement reached between them. Accordingly, the suit shall proceed in accordance with law.

Fix – 28.10.2025 for PH.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

J. Misc. No. 03 / 2022

Reg. No. 03 / 2022

Order No. 68 dtd. 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of disclosure of assets and liabilities.

The petitioner and the OP both have filed their respective haziras.

The petitioner has not filed any affidavit of disclosure of her assets and liabilities. No time has been prayed for to file the same. In such circumstances, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-compliance of the court's order.

Fix – 28.10.2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura