

Mat Suit No. 04 / 2021
Reg. No. 04 / 2021

Order No. 69 dtd. 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both parties have filed their respective adjournment petitions. Their prayer is considered and allowed. The suit is adjourned till the next date.

Fix – 22.12.2025 for PH.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

J. Misc. No. 03 / 2022
Reg. No. 03 / 2022

Order No. 70 dtd. 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner. The petitioner is present and has filed a petition praying for time to submit her affidavit of assets and liabilities.

It appears from the earlier order dtd. 18.08.2025 that the petitioner has been directed to file the show cause why his petition for alimoni pendente lite shall not be dismissed for his non-compliance of the court's direction to file her affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Today instead of filing any show cause to satisfy the court by citing sufficient reasons of her failure to submit the affidavit of assets and liabilities, the petitioner has again prayed for time to file the same. Thus the petitioner has again violated the court's direction to submit the show cause. The petitioner has thus violated two consecutive directions of the court and hence this court is of the opinion that due to non-compliance of the court's order the instant J. Misc. case shall be dismissed.

Hence, it is

O R D E R E D

that the instant J. Misc. Case is dismissed for non-compliance of the court's order.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.